



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1210 of 2026**

Amber Rai Kalia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Varad Nath

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Manaal Afroz, Syed Muneel
Abbas

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Harshit Agarwal, Learned Advocate, holding the brief of Sri Varad Nath, Learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rajesh Sharma and Miss Manall Afroz, the Learned counsels for the informant are present.

2. Sri Sharma, Learned Advocate, has filed counter affidavit and supplementary counter affidavit today in Court, which are taken on the record.

3. The Learned A.G.A. has also filed an affidavit bringing on record the progress of investigation, is also taken on the record.

4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

5. List on 28.03.2026.

6. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

February 26, 2026

Sachin