



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1210 of 2026**

Amber Rai Kalia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Varad Nath

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Manaal Afroz, Syed Muneel
Abbas

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Manit Moorjani and Sri Harishit Agrawal, Advocates, holding the brief of Sri Varad Nath, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, states that there is a call from High Court Bar Association, requesting not to pass any adverse orders.
2. In view of the request of the High Court Bar Association, the matter is adjourned for the day.
3. List on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim order, already granted, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 28, 2026
Kushal