



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1210 of 2026**

Amber Rai Kalia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Varad Nath

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Manaal Afroz, Syed Muneel
Abbas

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1.Sri Varad Nath, learned counsel for the applicant, Ms. Manall Afroz, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State are present.

2. On the request of Ms. Manall Afroz, learned counsel for the informant, list this case on 26.05.2026.

3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

May 5, 2026
SFH